Crystal O
scillators
As of November 2020
CMOS/ 1.8V, 2.5V, 3.3V, 5.0V / 2.0×1.6, 2.5×2.0, 3.2×2.5, 5.0×3.2, 7.0×5.0mm
Features
• Frequency Range 1.5 to 160MHz
• CMOS output
•  Wide Supply Voltage

±0.1mm
Dimensions  (Unit: mm)
How to Order
KC2520K 25.0000 C □ □ □ 00
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
①Series
②Output Frequency (25.0000: 25MHz)
③Output Type (C: CMOS)
④Supply Voltage
Low Phase Noise : Version N
2 2.5V 3 3.3V
5 5.0V
⑤Frequency Tolerance (See Table 1)
⑥Symmetry/ INH Function
N 45/ 55%
⑦ Individual Specification
(STD Specification is “00”.)
Packaging Tape & Reel
KC7050K/ KC5032K 1000 pcs./ reel
KC3225K/ KC2520K/ KC2016K 2000 pcs./ reel
Clock Oscillators   Surface Mount Type
Clock K-Series (Low Phase Noise : Version N)
RoHS Compliant
初 校 再 校 三 校 四 校 五 校 初 校入稿日 19.09.27
提出日 19.10.02
Di
sc
on
tin
ue
d
Pr
od
uc
t
Crystal O
scillators
As of November 2020
CMOS/ 1.8V, 2.5V, 3.3V, 5.0V / 2.0×1.6, 2.5×2.0, 3.2×2.5, 5.0×3.2, 7.0×5.0mm
Specifications
Item  Symbol  Conditions
Version N
(Low Phase Noise) Unit
Min.(codeU) Max.(codeU)
Output Frequency RangeNote1 fo 1.5 80 MHz
Frequency Tolerance f_tol
Initial tolerance, Operating
temperature range, Rated
power supply voltage change,
Load change, Aging (1 year
@25°C), Shock and vibration
Temp.: −10 to +70°C/
−40 to +85°C/ −40 to +105°C −50 +50
×10−6
Temp.: −10 to +70°C −30 +30
Temp.: −10 to +70°C −25 +25
Frequency Aging f_age @25°C First year −3 +3 ×10−6/ y
Storage Temperature Range T_stg −55 +125 °C
Operating Temperature Range T_use
−10 +70
°C−40 +85
−40 +105
Max. Supply Voltage — −0.3 +7.0 V
Supply Voltage VCC

MC2016K MC2520K
Dimensions  (Unit: mm)
How to Order
MC2520K 25.0000 C □ □ □ SH
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
①Series
②Output Frequency (25.0000: 25MHz)
③Output Type (C: CMOS)
④Supply Voltage
Low Phase Noise : Version N
2 2.5V 3 3.3V
5 5.0V
⑤Frequency Tolerance (See Table 1)
⑥Symmetry/ INH Function
N 45/ 55%, Low Phase Noise
⑦ Individual Specification
(STD Specification is “SH”.)
Packaging Tape & Reel
MC7050K/ MC5032K 1000 pcs./ reel
MC3225K/ MC2520K/ MC2016K 2000 pcs./ reel
Clock Oscillators   Surface Mount Type
Clock MC-K Series (Low Phase Noise : Version N)
RoHS CompliantAEC-Q100/ 200
初 校 再 校 三 校 四 校 五 校 初 校入稿日 19.09.27
提出日 19.10.02
Di
sc
on
tin
ue
d
Pr
od
uc
t
Crystal O
scillators
As of November 2020
CMOS/ 1.8V, 2.5V, 3.3V, 5.0V / 2.0×1.6, 2.5×2.0, 3.2×2.5, 5.0×3.2, 7.0×5.0mm for Automotive
Specifications
Item  Symbol  Conditions
Version N
(Low Phase Noise) Unit
Min.(codeU) Max.(codeU)
Output Frequency RangeNote1 fo 1.5 80 MHz
Frequency Tolerance f_tol
Initial tolerance, Operating
temperature range, Rated
power supply voltage change,
Load change, Aging (1 year
@25°C), Shock and vibration
Temp.: −40 to +85°C/
−40 to +105°C −50 +50
×10−6
Temp.: −40 to +125°C −100 +100
Frequency Aging f_age @25°C First year −3 +3 ×10−6/ y
Storage Temperature Range T_stg −55 +125 °C
Operating Temperature Range T_use
−40 +85
°C−40 +105
−40 +125
Max. Supply Voltage — −0.3 +7.0 V
Supply Voltage VCC